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InformationInformation

Kathleen Long 
Business Administrator 
klong@patersonnj.gov 

(973) 321-1370 
 

Javier Silva 
Chief Financial Officer 
jsilva@patersonnj.gov 

(973) 321-1350 
 

Aymen Aboushi, Esq 
Corporation Counsel 

aaboushi@patersonnj.gov 
(973) 321-1366 

 
Jerry Speziale 

Public Safety Director 
jspeziale@patersonpd.com 

(973) 321-1111 
 

Brian McDermott 
Fire Chief 

bmcdermott@patersonnj.gov 
(973) 321-1400 

 
Ibrahim Baycora 

Chief of Police 
ibaycora@patersonpd.com 

(973) 321-1111 
 

Irma Gorham 
Executive Director,  

Paterson Housing Authority 
igorham@patersonha.org 

(973) 345-5080 
 

William Rodriguez 
Director, Public Works 

wrodriguez@patersonnj.gov 
(973) 321-1488 

Tony Perez 
Director, Paterson Parking Authority 

patersonparking2@msm.com 
(973) 977-3999 

 
Michael Powell 

Director, Economic Development 
mpowell@patersonnj.gov 

(973) 321-1220 
 

Barbara Blake-McLennon 
Director, Community Development 

bmcclennon@patersonnj.gov 
(973) 321-1212 

 
Joel Ramirez 

Director, Health & Human Services 
jramirez@patersonnj.gov 

(973) 321-1242 
 

Ishiya Hayes 
Director of Policy & Planning 

ihayes@patersonnj.gov 
(973) 321-1600 

 
Stephanie Pabon 

Asst. Personnel Director 
spabon@patersonnj.gov 

(973) 321-1323 
 

Corey Fleming 
Director, Paterson Public Library 

cfleming@patersonnj.gov 
(973) 321-1223 

 
Ryan Foote 

Director, Information Technology 
rfoote@patersonnj.gov 

(973) 321-2204 


